WHEREAS, the Agreement is scheduled to expire on December 31, 2023, with four (4) eligible 

annual renewals remaining; and

WHEREAS, the Village and RES both desire to enter into a third renewal term as provided for 

in the Agreement attached as Exhibit “A” hereto, in an amount not to exceed Seventy-five Thousand 

Dollars ($75,000.00). 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF ISLAMORADA, 

VILLAGE OF ISLANDS, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Recitals.  The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated into this 

Resolution by this Reference.

Section 2. Approval of Renewal of Agreement.